

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

B.A. No. 87 of 2026

Abhishek Singh	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	...	...	Opposite Party

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

03/23.03.2026

1. Learned counsel for the State Mr. Sunil Kumar Dubey is present.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel Mr. Ankit Apurva is not available on account of his personal reasons.
3. Post this case on 20th April, 2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Rakesh/-